

\200
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30359-
30360/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2009 in SA No. 189/1997 &
SA No.310/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE BENCH)

LAXMI BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAB BAI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 30/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.for
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, we direct the parties to
maintain status quo, as it exists today, on the property in
dispute.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master